## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) D.No(s).17028/2012 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Composition)

M/S MARSHALL POWER & TELECOM(INDIA) LTD.

VERSUS

TANSMISSION CORPORATION OF AP AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

TANSMISSION CORPORATION OF AP AND ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

Ms. Mohna, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of letter dated 4.9.2012, unregistered SLP is allowed to be withdrawn as prayed for.

Disposed off accordingly.

(S.G.SHAH) REGISTRAR

hј